BSL17C-C2.spec	 1/24	 page 1 of 3
Emergency Driver
LED
BSL17C-C2
Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:

The emergency driver shall be UL Listed for field or
factory installation.
Installing Options and Ordering Codes
The BSL17C-C2 model can be ordered in several
mounting configurations and test switch/LED kits.
Please see the ordering codes below to determine
which configuration best meet your requirements.
Warranty
Model BSL17C-C2 is warranted for five (5) full years
from date of manufacture. Please see detailed
warranty information on our website.
Bodine Product Storage Guidance
1. All batteries require periodic charging and
discharging cycles. In general, here are the relevant
battery chemistry industry standard guidelines to
maintain optimal battery capacity for each battery
type used by Bodine:
a. Nickel-based battery chemistries (Ni-Cd/Ni-MH)
should be charged and discharged within 6 months.
At a minimum, the battery should be recharged within
this time.
b. Lead-Acid battery chemistries, such as the Sealed
Lead-Acid (SLA) batteries used in some Bodine
products, should be fully recharged every 8 months.
c. Lithium chemistries should be fully recharged every
6 months. Though they can be stored for longer
periods and still maintain their full effectiveness,
they will not be able to provide the product with
emergency power until they are recharged.
2. Any battery stored for the time period mentioned
above requires a full charge or for the product to be
energized for its rated charge time in order to meet
the full rated emergency run-time.
3. Batteries must be stored at temperatures between
0-40°C. However, optimal storage is 0-25°C. Storage
at extreme temperatures will reduce the storage time
possible and may permanently damage the battery.
Never store the product with the inverter connector
(sometimes also called the “converter” or “unit
enable” connector) closed. This enables the output
and the control circuitry and will drain the battery in
storage at a faster rate.
BSL17C-C2.spec	 1/24	 page 3 of 3
BSL17C-C2
Emergency LED Driver
© 2024 Signify Holding. All rights reserved. The information provided herein
is subject to change, without notice. Signify does not give any representation
or warranty as to the accuracy or completeness of the information included
herein and shall not be liable for any action in reliance thereon. The information
presented in this document is not intended as any commercial offer and does
not form part of any quotation or contract, unless otherwise agreed by Signify.
BSL17C-C2.spec     1/24    page 3 of 3
Signify North America Corporation
400 Crossing Blvd, Suite 600
Bridgewater, NJ 08807
Telephone: 855-486-2216
Signify Canada Ltd.
281 Hillmount Road,
Markham, ON, Canada L6C 2S3
Telephone: 800-668-9008
All trademarks are owned by Signify Holding or their respective owners.
BSL17-C2  (Order Number BSL17C2U)
12NC 913702454701
Includes Loose 2W-ITS Parts Kit
Violet
Brown
2W
ITS
Optional Configurations
ITS
BSL17C-C2 Type 1 Option 6 (Order Number BSL17CC2T1O6U4W)
12NC 913702459801